ARTUR HOVHANNISYAN HAS BEEN GRANTED WITH A CERTIFICATE OF HONOR

17.10.2016 10:49



The first deputy chairman of the Chamber of Advocates of the Republic of Armenia Artur Hovhannisyan took a leave of his colleagues from the Chamber, the School of Advocates, and the office of Public Defender. During the solemn ceremony the chairman of the Chamber Ara Zohrabyan in the Chamber of Advocates of RA for the irreproachable and scrupulous work that had been performed and for the contribution in the question of development of the institute of advocacy granted Artur Hovhannisyan with a certification of honor. The colleagues, on congratulating Artur Hovhannisyan, wished him newest success in the responsible work of state building. Artur Hovhannisyan by the decision of the prime minister has been appointed the first deputy of the minister of justice of RA.

BACK \$(window).load(function() { if(typeof \$(".fb_comments_count").html() != "undefined" && parseInt(\$(".fb_comments_count").html()) != 0) { updateCommentsCount(window.location.href); } })